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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1734  
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TH

  NOVEMBER, 2019 

SETTING UP OF TRAUMA CENTRES ALONG NHs 

†1734. DR. DHAL SINGH BISEN:  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether there is provision of opening trauma centres along the National Highways (NHs) by 

the Road Transport department;  

(b)  if so, the details of the trauma centres opened along the National Highways in the State of 

Madhya Pradesh along with the dates on which the construction of these trauma centres were 

completed, location-wise;  

(c)  whether these trauma centres have become functional and if so, the details thereof indicating 

the date;  

(d)     if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which these are likely to be started;  

(e)     the details of sanctioned and posted strength in these trauma centres;  

(f)     whether these posts are filled up by the State Governments and if so, the details thereof along  

with the cost sharing pattern between the State and the Union Government; and  

(g)  whether the Union Government would operate the trauma centres by recruiting the doctors in 

case the State Government is not able to operate these centres and if so, the details thereof? 

  

ANSWER 
 

                 THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

               (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 
 

(a)    No Sir,  Ministry of Road Transport and Highways is mandated with the task of constructing and 

maintaining National Highways in the country. 
 

 

(b)  to  (g)    Do not arise. 

 

***** 


